
2019-2020 Cameron University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-19   Conf: 8-14   Home: 5-9   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Scott, Kendall 28-28 678 24.2 119-240 .496 6-13 .462 67-96 .698 59 112 171 6.1 68 1 32 47 9 24 311 11.1
15 Schreiner, Brock 28-28 834 29.8 99-281 .352 42-119 .353 67-84 .798 21 53 74 2.6 44 2 68 57 3 19 307 11.0
02 Lewis, Jordan 28-28 781 27.9 88-211 .417 57-144 .396 34-41 .829 24 48 72 2.6 67 3 36 47 3 18 267 9.5
40 Williams, Tyler 26-18 749 28.8 90-242 .372 13-65 .200 50-70 .714 22 78 100 3.8 44 0 63 56 4 30 243 9.3
11 Green, Darius 28-10 494 17.6 76-165 .461 29-73 .397 30-42 .714 19 62 81 2.9 72 1 21 37 1 32 211 7.5
13 Nicholas, Jalen 28-20 634 22.6 52-115 .452 3-6 .500 42-63 .667 51 75 126 4.5 58 1 32 30 8 12 149 5.3
01 Nguyen, Andrew 26-0 324 12.5 42-102 .412 21-53 .396 17-24 .708 7 28 35 1.3 25 0 24 27 0 3 122 4.7
14 Parker, Kinyon 9-0 74 8.2 15-26 .577 12-23 .522 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.9 5 0 1 1 0 1 42 4.7
23 Slater, Connor 24-8 269 11.2 32-70 .457 8-26 .308 14-24 .583 22 40 62 2.6 34 0 14 19 2 3 86 3.6
03 Clark, Joseph 27-0 324 12.0 34-99 .343 11-44 .250 16-25 .640 25 53 78 2.9 37 0 4 19 7 4 95 3.5
05 Simeus, Webster 19-0 176 9.3 22-54 .407 0-1 .000 8-14 .571 22 36 58 3.1 29 0 11 12 11 3 52 2.7
10 Caldwell, JeMarcus 20-0 138 6.9 17-54 .315 7-27 .259 12-14 .857 4 10 14 0.7 20 0 11 13 1 3 53 2.7
22 Quick, Hunter 17-0 131 7.7 13-40 .325 0-0 .000 10-16 .625 21 22 43 2.5 22 0 3 17 2 1 36 2.1
04 Price, George 2-0 19 9.5 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 1.5
Total 28 5625 200.9 700-1704 .411 210-597 .352 367-513 .715 360 676 1036 37.0 526 8 322 397 51 154 1977 70.61
Opponents 5616 200.6 763-1625 .470 257-723 .355 432-591 .731 264 706 970 34.6 504 9 393 358 129 211 2215 79.11

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1977 2219
    Points Per Game 70.6 79.3
    Scoring Margin -8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 700-1704 764-1627
    Field Goal Pct .411 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-597 257-723
    3PT FG Pct .352 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-513 434-594
    FT Pct .715 .731
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 15.5
REBOUNDS 1036 976
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 322 393
    Assists Per Game 11.5 14.0
TURNOVERS 397 358
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 154 211
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.5
BLOCKS 51 130
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.6
ATTENDANCE 6,961 10,338
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-497 14-738
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cameron 881 1091 5 1977
Opponents 1063 1144 12 2219

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at CSU-Pueblo L 69-92 1019
11/09/19 at UC-Colo. Springs L 62-90 576
11/15/19 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 70-79 568
11/20/19 at Newman L 57-65 195
11/25/19 ROGERS ST. L (OT) 71-78 378
11/30/19 CENTRAL OKLA. W 73-71 312

* 12/07/19 at Western N.M. W 65-59 356
* 12/14/19 at Tex. Permian Basin L 77-89 327
* 12/19/19 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 66-82 478
* 12/21/19 ANGELO ST. L 75-84 396
* 01/02/20 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 69-73 467
* 01/04/20 at Texas-Tyler W 71-52 446
* 01/09/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 72-86 613
* 01/11/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 76-88 412
* 01/15/20 at Midwestern State W 76-73 1257
* 01/18/20 MIDWESTERN ST. L 76-80 1269
* 01/23/20 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 70-68 356
* 01/25/20 at Okla. Christian L 52-63 450
* 01/30/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 79-68 323
* 02/01/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 85-92 413
* 02/06/20 at DBU L 75-120 431
* 02/08/20 at Tarleton State L 58-84 1810
* 02/13/20 TEXAS-TYLER L 74-78 389
* 02/15/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 67-66 487
* 02/20/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 65-62 389
* 02/22/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 88-80 534
* 02/27/20 at Eastern N.M. L 71-92 633
* 02/29/20 at West Tex. A&M L 68-105 2015

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Cameron University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 4-7   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Scott, Kendall 22-22 519 23.6 93-180 .517 5-10 .500 52-72 .722 43 79 122 5.5 51 0 27 36 9 17 243 11.0
15 Schreiner, Brock 22-22 631 28.7 74-204 .363 33-95 .347 48-58 .828 19 45 64 2.9 35 1 56 45 3 16 229 10.4
02 Lewis, Jordan 22-22 615 28.0 69-171 .404 46-117 .393 29-36 .806 21 38 59 2.7 49 2 26 33 2 15 213 9.7
40 Williams, Tyler 20-13 565 28.3 64-181 .354 4-45 .089 40-56 .714 19 59 78 3.9 29 0 54 45 3 18 172 8.6
11 Green, Darius 22-9 413 18.8 66-145 .455 24-65 .369 27-39 .692 15 57 72 3.3 58 1 19 33 1 24 183 8.3
14 Parker, Kinyon 7-0 64 9.1 14-24 .583 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 1 6 7 1.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 40 5.7
13 Nicholas, Jalen 22-14 486 22.1 44-89 .494 2-5 .400 30-49 .612 43 62 105 4.8 42 1 27 23 8 7 120 5.5
01 Nguyen, Andrew 20-0 268 13.4 35-87 .402 18-47 .383 15-22 .682 5 22 27 1.4 21 0 19 22 0 3 103 5.2
03 Clark, Joseph 21-0 257 12.2 30-85 .353 10-38 .263 14-22 .636 19 39 58 2.8 28 0 3 18 6 3 84 4.0
23 Slater, Connor 20-8 222 11.1 28-62 .452 7-22 .318 13-21 .619 18 36 54 2.7 28 0 13 13 2 3 76 3.8
05 Simeus, Webster 13-0 107 8.2 16-30 .533 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 12 26 38 2.9 19 0 7 6 5 2 36 2.8
10 Caldwell, JeMarcus 16-0 118 7.4 12-40 .300 4-18 .222 12-14 .857 1 9 10 0.6 16 0 11 8 1 2 40 2.5
22 Quick, Hunter 17-0 131 7.7 13-40 .325 0-0 .000 10-16 .625 21 22 43 2.5 22 0 3 17 2 1 36 2.1
04 Price, George 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 558-1338 .417 165-484 .341 294-411 .715 286 544 830 37.7 403 5 266 311 42 112 1575 71.59
Opponents 4391 199.6 601-1288 .467 201-587 .342 337-458 .736 204 544 748 34.0 395 8 311 269 102 162 1740 79.09

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1575 1744
    Points Per Game 71.6 79.3
    Scoring Margin -7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1338 602-1290
    Field Goal Pct .417 .467
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-484 201-587
    3PT FG Pct .341 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-411 339-461
    FT Pct .715 .735
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 15.4
REBOUNDS 830 754
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 266 311
    Assists Per Game 12.1 14.1
TURNOVERS 311 269
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 112 162
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.4
BLOCKS 42 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 4.7
ATTENDANCE 5,703 8,548
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-518 11-777
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cameron 693 882 1575
Opponents 846 898 1744

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 at  Western N.M. W 65-59 356
12/14/19 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 77-89 327
12/19/19 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 66-82 478
12/21/19 ANGELO ST. L 75-84 396
01/02/20 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce L 69-73 467
01/04/20 at  Texas-Tyler W 71-52 446
01/09/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 72-86 613
01/11/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 76-88 412
01/15/20 at  Midwestern State W 76-73 1257
01/18/20 MIDWESTERN ST. L 76-80 1269
01/23/20 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 70-68 356
01/25/20 at  Okla. Christian L 52-63 450
01/30/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 79-68 323
02/01/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 85-92 413
02/06/20 at  DBU L 75-120 431
02/08/20 at  Tarleton State L 58-84 1810
02/13/20 TEXAS-TYLER L 74-78 389
02/15/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 67-66 487
02/20/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 65-62 389
02/22/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 88-80 534
02/27/20 at  Eastern N.M. L 71-92 633
02/29/20 at  West Tex. A&M L 68-105 2015


